502549548 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595107

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	,				
Name					Execution Date	
DANIEL GARIEPY					05/27/2011	
GANG HE					05/27/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name: EXFO INC.						
Street Address:		400, AVENUE GODIN				
City:	QUEBEC					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	G1M 2K2					
Property 1	Гуре			Number		
	Гуре			Number		
Property 1 Application Number:	Гуре	140092	36	Number		
		140092	36	Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	II.		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 418-	-640-506	6			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 418- Mau	-640-506 ireen.Sa	S ard@nortonrosefulbright.c	om		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 418- Mau <i>e sent via US Ma</i>	-640-506 ureen. Sav	6	om sessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	DATA 418- Mau <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NOF	-640-506 Ireen.Sav ail when a	6 ard@nortonrosefulbright.c the email attempt is unsucc	om sessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 418- Mau e sent via US Ma NOF 400, COM	-640-506 ureen.Sav ail when a RTON RO , AVENU MPLEXE	S ard@nortonrosefulbright.c he email attempt is unsucc SE FULBRIGHT CANADA E GODIN JULES-DALLAIRE/TOUR	om <i>eessful.</i> A LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 418- Mau e sent via US Ma NOF 400, COM	-640-506 ureen.Sav ail when a RTON RO , AVENU MPLEXE	6 ard@nortonrosefulbright.c he email attempt is unsucc DSE FULBRIGHT CANADA E GODIN	om <i>eessful.</i> A LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 418- Mau e sent via US Ma NOF 400, COM	-640-506 ureen.Sav ail when a RTON RO , AVENU MPLEXE	S ard@nortonrosefulbright.c he email attempt is unsucc SE FULBRIGHT CANADA E GODIN JULES-DALLAIRE/TOUR	om <i>eessful.</i> A LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 418- Mau e sent via US Ma NOF 400, CON QUE	-640-506 ureen.Sav ail when a RTON RO , AVENU MPLEXE	ard@nortonrosefulbright.c he email attempt is unsucc SE FULBRIGHT CANADA E GODIN JULES-DALLAIRE/TOUR	om <i>eessful.</i> A LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 418- Mau e sent via US Ma NOF 400, CON QUE	-640-506 ureen.Sav ail when a RTON RO , AVENU MPLEXE	ard@nortonrosefulbright.c he email attempt is unsucc SE FULBRIGHT CANADA E GODIN JULES-DALLAIRE/TOUR ANADA G1V 0B9	om <i>eessful.</i> A LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA 418- Mau e sent via US Ma NOF 400, CON QUE	-640-506 ureen.Sav ail when a RTON RO , AVENU MPLEXE	ard@nortonrosefulbright.c he email attempt is unsucc SE FULBRIGHT CANADA E GODIN JULES-DALLAIRE/TOUR ANADA G1V 0B9 05202033-13US ALEXANDRE DAOUST	om <i>eessful.</i> A LLP		

PATENT REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0290

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - UNIVERSAL

(All rights and all countries)

Whereas, I/we:

Daniel GARIEPY

Full name of first inventor

8765, 3E AVENUE EST, QUEBEC (QUEBEC) G1G 3T8

Residence mailing address

Gang HE

Full name of second inventor

1184, RUE JEAN CARIGNAN, QUEBEC (QUEBEC) G1X 4V4

Residence mailing address

hereinafter referred to as the assignor has/have invented certain improvements in

CHARACTERIZATION OF INTERCHANNEL CROSS-TALK IN MULTIPLEXED OPTICAL SIGNALS

Title of invention

described in :

- a patent application bearing the same title,
- a provisional US patent application filed on May 27, 2011 and bearing application number 61/490,668;

and whereas EXFO INC., whose full post office address is 400, AVE GODIN, QUEBEC, QC, G1M 2K2, CANADA and hereinafter referred to as the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, I/we hereby confirm that effective the date of my/our invention of the said invention as described in the aforesaid patent or patent application. I/We did assign and transfer, unto said assignee, by virtue of an employment agreement or other form of contract or agreement entered into with the assignee prior to making the said invention, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted for said invention, in any country;

I/we hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all Patents of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his successor, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/we had this assignment not been made; and

I/we hereby undertake to execute without further consideration all documents that may be required to obtain said any and all Patents for the said invention.

Page 1 of 2



	27/65	12011
First inventor	Date	*
(Ale	27/05/2	8/1
Second inventor	Date	
1/1/	HELEKE CHOTAED	
Signature	Witness' name	Date

<u>Declaration of Witness</u>

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing, the inventor being personally known to the witness, duly sign and execute this assignment.